900789355 07/28/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM827807

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900787444

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Risk Management Solutions, Inc.		05/01/2023	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIS Quality Management Corp.	
Street Address:	7 World Trade Center	
Internal Address:	250 Greenwich Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10007	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

FROPERTY NOMBERS Total. 35			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4491917	RMS	
Serial Number:	88804277	RDOS RISK DATA OPEN STANDARD	
Registration Number:	2265799	ALM	
Serial Number:	90678722	CAT FUNDIQ	
Serial Number:	97480000	CAT MARKETIQ	
Registration Number:	3551899	CCRA	
Registration Number:	4344269	EXCEEDANCE	
Registration Number:	6622998	EXPOSUREIQ	
Serial Number:	97263744	INTELLIGENT RISK PLATFORM	
Serial Number:	90465929	MAKE EVERY RISK KNOWN	
Registration Number:	6303061	MODEL COMPOSER	
Serial Number:	88509768	MODELIQ	
Serial Number:	88509724	PORTFOLIOIQ	
Registration Number:	6880409	RADIUS	
Serial Number:	88517659	RDO	
Serial Number:	88868139	RISK INVESTORIQ	
Serial Number:	90708794	RISK MODELER	
	•	TRADEMARK ——	

TRADEMARK FI · 008147 FRAMF· 0708

900789355 REEL: 008147 FRAME: 0708

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90708739	RISKASSESSOR
Registration Number:	2523758	RISKBROWSER
Registration Number:	3171141	RISKCOST
Serial Number:	75076852	RISKLINK
Registration Number:	2577394	RISKONLINE
Registration Number:	3171905	RISKTOOLS
Registration Number:	2548658	RMS
Registration Number:	4117256	RMS
Registration Number:	4949505	RMS HOSTING PLUS
Registration Number:	4313969	RMS LIFERISKS
Serial Number:	88428280	RMS RISK DATA LAKE
Serial Number:	97264057	RMS RISK DATA LAKE
Registration Number:	6640219	RMS RISK INTELLIGENCE
Serial Number:	88428269	RMS RISK INTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	6639644	SITEIQ
Registration Number:	6622999	TREATYIQ
Serial Number:	97780101	UNDERWRITEIQ
Serial Number:	88508429	UNDERWRITINGIQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4124714094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com
Correspondent Name: THE WEBB LAW FIRM
Address Line 1: 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD

Address Line 2: ONE GATEWAY CENTER, SUITE 1200
Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07717-154138
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cecilia R. Dickson
SIGNATURE:	/Cecilia R. Dickson/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2023

Total Attachments: 7

source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment filed 7-20-2023#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment filed 7-20-2023#page2.tif source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment filed 7-20-2023#page3.tif source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment filed 7-20-2023#page4.tif source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment filed 7-20-2023#page5.tif source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment filed 7-20-2023#page6.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008147 FRAME: 0709

source=Notice#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008147 FRAME: 0710

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment ("Confirmatory Assignment") is entered into this May 1, 2023, by and between Risk Management Solutions, Inc. a California corporation with its principal business address at 7575 Gateway Blvd., Suite 300, Newark, California 94560 ("Assignor"), and MIS Quality Management Corp., a Delaware corporation with its principal business address at 7 World Trade Center at 250 Greenwich Street, New York, New York 10007 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor is the registered owner of the trademarks, and the goodwill attaching thereto, listed in the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS Assignee acquired, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed in the attached Schedule A and all goodwill associated with the business of the Assignor in the Trademarks by way of written assignment on May 1, 2023;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor hereby confirms that it did assign, transfer, and set over, and also hereby assigns, transfers and sets over, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all of the goodwill associated with any of the Trademarks, and all rights of action and remedies for past, present, and future infringements of any of the Trademarks.

This Confirmatory Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, without giving effect to any choice of law or conflict of law provision or rule that would cause the application of the laws of any jurisdiction other than the State of New York. The parties agree that the United States District Court for the Southern District of New York shall have exclusive jurisdiction of any dispute with respect to this Confirmatory Assignment. Both the Assignor and Assignee irrevocably agree that such suits, actions or proceedings may only be commenced or prosecuted in such court, and each irrevocably waives any claim that any such court constitutes an inconvenient forum for the prosecution of such suit, action or proceeding. Both of the parties irrevocably agree not to seek the transfer of any such suit, action or proceeding to any court located outside of the United States District Court for the Southern District of New York.

This Confirmatory Assignment may be executed in counterparts, including by facsimile or PDF, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

[Signature Page Follows]

Page 1 of 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Confirmatory Assignment effective as of May 1, 2023.

ASSIGNOR: ASSIGNEE:

Risk Management Solutions, Inc.

By: Jack Khouri May 19, 2023 09:03 PDT)

By: Loyal Usiannia

Name: Jack Khouri Name: Lloyd Abesamis

Title: Vice President, Legal Title: Vice President & Assistant Secretary

MIS Quality Management Corp.

Schedule A

Trademarks:

Trademark	Jurisdiction	App. No.	Reg. No.
R M S	Australia	1043466	1043466
RISKBROWSER	Australia	1043582	1043582
RISKLINK	Australia	1182497	1182497
RISKONLINE	Australia	1043649	1043649
RISKTOOLS	Australia	1043653	1043653
RMS	Australia	1043558	1043558
RMS ONE	Australia (Based on IR No. 1171072)	1574765	1574765
345	Australia (Based on IR No. 1172398)	1577418	1577418
RMS	Canada	1251411	TMA675440
RISK MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS	Canada	1589312	TMA891135
RMS	Canada	1589313	TMA895933
BRINGING SCIENCE TO THE ART OF UNDERWRITING	Canada	1242325	TMA775408
RISKBROWSER	Canada	849022	TMA576515
RISKLINK	Canada	890360	TMA530183
RISKONLINE	Canada	1085688	TMA593336
RISKSEARCH	Canada	1254813	TMA670355
RISKTOOLS	Canada	1254142	TMA713398
RMS	Canada	890900	TMA570315
RMS LIFERISKS	Canada	1547475	TMA842368
RMS ONE	Canada	1589308	TMA895934

Trademark	Jurisdiction	App. No.	Reg. No.
R M S	China	7285371	7285371
RMS	China	7285369	7285369
RMS	China	7285372	7285372
R M S	China	7285370	7285370
Risk Intelligence	European Union	18444637	18444637
RMS	European Union	11117074	11117074
R M S	European Union	4301164	4301164
Risk Intelligence	European Union	18301169	
RISKBROWSER	European Union	899310	899310
RISKLINK	European Union	899294	899294
RMS	European Union	899278	899278
RMS LIFERISKS	European Union	10312395	10312395
RMS ONE RMS RISK	European Union	11114436 18275450	11114436
INTELLIGENCE	European Union	102/3430	
ZIPLINE	European Union	11150364	11150364
R M S	Japan	2005-014528	5260111
R M S	Japan	2009-042031	5340860
BRINGING SCIENCE TO THE ART OF UNDERWRITING	Japan	2004-118859	5078222
RISKBROWSER	Japan	2005-014533	5028863
RISKLINK	Japan	2000-046346	4553599
RISKLINK	Japan	1999-028087	4387336
RMS DMG ONE	Japan	1999-033795	4451146
RMS ONE	Japan (Based on IR No. 1171072)	1171072	1171072

Trademark	Jurisdiction	App. No.	Reg. No.
	Japan (Based on IR No. 1172398)	1172398	1172398
	United Kingdom	UK00911117074	UK00911117074
₹ <u>M</u> S			
R M S	United Kingdom	UK00904301164	UK00904301164
Risk Intelligence	United Kingdom	3620438	3620438
RISKBROWSER	United Kingdom	UK00900899310	UK00900899310
RISKLINK	United Kingdom	2174305	2174305
RISKLINK	United Kingdom	UK00900899294	UK00900899294
RISKONLINE	United Kingdom	2255349	2255349
RMS	United Kingdom	UK00900899278	UK00900899278
RMS	United Kingdom	2174303	2174303
RMS LIFERISKS	United Kingdom	UK00910312395	UK00910312395
RMS ONE	United Kingdom	UK00911114436	UK00911114436
ZIPLINE	United Kingdom	UK00911150364	UK00911150364
	United States of America	85699817	4491917
RD%S	United States of America	88804277	
ALM	United States of America	75245728	2265799
CAT FUNDIQ	United States of America	90678722	
CAT MARKETIQ	United States of America	97480000	
CCRA (Certification Mark)	United States of America	78699095	3551899
EXCEEDANCE	United States of America	85759100	4344269
EXPOSUREIQ	United States of America	88508393	6622998
INTELLIGENT RISK PLATFORM	United States of America	97263744	
MAKE EVERY RISK KNOWN	United States of America	90465929	
MODEL COMPOSER	United States of America	88910215	6303061
MODELIQ	United States of America	88509768	
PORTFOLIOIQ	United States of America	88509724	
RADIUS	United States of America	88660824	6880409
RDO	United States of America	88517659	
RISK INVESTORIQ	United States of America	88868139	
RISK MODELER	United States of America	90708794	

Trademark	Jurisdiction	App. No.	Reg. No.
RISKASSESSOR	United States of America	90708739	
RISKBROWSER	United States of America	75233688	2523758
RISKCOST	United States of America	78756019	3171141
RISKLINK	United States of America	75076852	2040427
RISKONLINE	United States of America	76067152	2577394
RISKTOOLS	United States of America	76615901	3171905
RMS	United States of America	75290629	2548658
RMS	United States of America	85250625	4117256
RMS HOSTING PLUS	United States of America	86634953	4949505
RMS LIFERISKS	United States of America	85442252	4313969
RMS RISK DATA LAKE	United States of America	88428280	
RMS RISK DATA LAKE	United States of America	97264057	
RMS RISK	United States of America	88981851	6640219
INTELLIGENCE			
RMS RISK	United States of America	88428269	
INTELLIGENCE			
SITEIQ	United States of America	88428276	6639644
TREATYIQ	United States of America	88508408	6622999
UNDERWRITEIQ	United States of America	97780101	
UNDERWRITINGIQ	United States of America	88508429	
RMS.	WIPO	1172398	1172398
RMS ONE	WIPO	1171072	1171072
RISK DATA OPEN STANDARD	-	-	-
RMS EXPOSURE DATA SOLUTION	-	-	-
CCAT	-	-	-
Core Catastrophe Analyst Training	-	-	-

RECORDED: 07/20/2023